

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 292 of 2019

Chunda Hembrom @ Manoj Hembrom Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellant : Mr. Manoj Kumar No. 4, Advocate.
For the State : A.P.P.

04/Dated: 13/06/2019

From perusal of order no. 2 dated 05.04.2019, it appears that the appeal was admitted for hearing and Mr. Nehru Mahto, learned APP appeared on behalf of the State and LCR was called for and it was ordered that I.A. No. 3302 of 2019 filed on behalf of the appellant under Section 389 (1) of the Cr.P.C. shall be heard after receipt of LCR.

LCR has been received, but it is xerox copy of original LCR.

Under the said circumstances, trial court is directed to transmit the original LCR forthwith to this Court through Special Messenger, cost to be borne by the Court itself.

List this case soon after receipt of the LCR.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the concerned trial court through FAX, cost to be borne by Registry.

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)

Sunil/