

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 292 of 2019

With

I.A. No. 3302 of 2019

Chunda Hembrom @ Manoj Hembrom

... .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... ..

Respondent

---

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

---

For the Appellant : Mr. Rajiv Nandan Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Manoj Kumar (No. 4), Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Bhola Nath Rajak, Advocate

---

06/17.09.2019

Heard Rajiv Nandan Prasad along with Mr. Manoj Kumar (No. 4), Advocates appearing on behalf of the appellant.

2. Counsel for the respondent Mr. Bhola Nath Rajak is present.

3. After some argument, the counsel for the appellant does not press I.A. No. 3302 of 2019.

4. Accordingly, I.A. No. 3302 of 2019 is hereby dismissed as not pressed.

5. Lower Court Records have already been received.

6. Put up this case on 06.01.2020 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

*Pankaj*