

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.292 of 2019

---  
Chunda Hembrom @ Manoj Hembrom ... .. Appellant(s)  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... .. Respondent(s)  
---

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

---  
For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar No.4, Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Shastri, A.P.P.  
---

08/07.05.2026: Let the paper book be prepared at the cost of the appellant(s) to be deposited within two days from today.

List this case after summer vacation.

In the meantime, learned A.P.P. is directed to produce the custody report of the appellant.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)